

H. H. Sawant.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6191 OF 1999

Yeshwant Motiram Mhatre and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

Anant Govind Choudhari and Anr.

.. Respondents

.....

- Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan for Petitioners

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 08, 2022.

P.C.:

1. Ms. Kuttikrishnan, learned Advocate for Petitioners submitted that since the matter is very old, she requires some time to prepare in the matter.
2. At her request, stand over to 15th December, 2022.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2022.12.08
19:02:12
+0530