

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6191 OF 1999**

Yeshwant Motiram Mhatre and Ors.

.. Petitioners

**Versus**

Anant Govind Choudhari and Anr.

.. Respondents

- .....
- Ms. S.D. Khot, Advocate for Petitioners.
  - None for Respondents.
- .....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 12, 2023.**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** At the joint request of both the Advocates, stand over to **02<sup>nd</sup>**  
**February, 2023.**

**[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]**