

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6191 OF 1999

Yeshwant Motiram Mhatre and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

Anant Govind Choudhari and Anr.

.. Respondents

-
- Ms. Ameeta Kuthikrishnan for Petitioners
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 02, 2023.

P.C.:

1. Ms. Kuthikrishnan, learned Advocate for Petitioners informs the Court that Petitioner No.1 - Yeshwant Motiram Mhatre has expired. She has been informed about the same but does not have the details.
2. Let the necessary steps be taken.
3. To be placed on final hearing board on **9th February, 2023.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]