

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6191 OF 1999

Yeshwant Motiram Mhatre and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

Anant Govind Choudhari and Anr.

.. Respondents

-
- Ms. Tanvii Tapkire for Petitioners
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 09, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Ms. Tapkire, learned Advocate for Petitioners would submit that Petitioners have expired in the interregnum during the pendency of Writ Petition.
- 2.** She shall take further steps to bring legal heirs on record.
- 3.** Stand over to **09th March, 2023.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2023.02.10
11:46:56 +0530