

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.10.03
18:49:39
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6191 OF 1999

Yeshwant Motiram Mhatre and others ... Petitioners

Versus

Anant Govind Choudhari and another ... Respondents

.....
Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sham Thakur instructed by Mr. A.R. Pitale, Advocate for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 3 OCTOBER 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Kuttikrishnan, learned Counsel, appears for the Petitioners and submits that since the Petitioner No.1 is no more, some time be granted to take out an application to bring the heirs of the deceased Petitioner No.1 on record.

2. Mr. Thakur, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondents and submits that by order dated 9th February 2023, a similar request was made and time was granted. But till date no steps have been taken in the matter.

3. As and by way of last chance, let steps to bring heirs of deceased Petitioner No.1 on record be taken, within a period of three

weeks, failing which this Court will pass appropriate orders on the next date.

4. List on **4th December 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)