

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6191 OF 1999

YESHWANT MOTIRAM MHATRE AND OTHERS)...PETITIONERS

V/s.

ANANT GOVIND CHOUDHARI AND ANOTHER)...RESPONDENTS

Ms.Shubhada Khot a/w. Mr.Danish Patel and Ms.Gayatri Pore, Advocate
for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4th DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Yet again time is being sought on behalf of the Petitioners to take steps to bring the legal heirs of the deceased Petitioner no.1 on record.

It is observed that on 3rd October 2025, last chance was given. Yet again time is being sought today. The Petition is of the year 1999 and we are in the year 2025. Two months back also time was sought. Again today time is being sought.

2. As and by way of absolutely last indulgence, list on **5th February 2025.**

3. Let steps positively be taken by the next date.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.12.06
14:26:13
+0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

avk

1/1