

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6191 OF 1999

Yeshwant Motiram Mhatre and others ... Petitioners

Versus

Anant Govind Choudhari and another ... Respondents

.....
Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan instructed by Ms. S.D. Khot, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 5 FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Ms. Kuttikrishnan, learned Counsel, appears for the
Petitioners and submits that despite best efforts, the heirs of the
Petitioner No.1 could not be brought on record and that this Court may
proceed to hear the Petition.

2. List on **26th March 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally
signed by
KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.02.05
19:27:30
+0530